GREYSTONE
WEST COMPANY

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

June 24, 2021

Rebecca Westover

Mountain View Whisman School District
1400 Montecito Ave

Mountain View, CA 94043

RE: Change Order #1 Justification: Crittenden Middle School Public Address System — Consolidated
Networks Inc.

Item #1 — Revise Building Type at Three (3) sites from Model PS-122 to PS-022 (COR 1)

This change is the result of an unforeseen condition. During installation of the new public address system, it
was discovered the existing Front Row AV system controllers which would now also be used for the Public
Address system were an outdated model and not compatible with the new system in thirty-one (31) classrooms.
In order for the new equipment to function with the existing speakers, the amplifier switch (controller) was
upgraded to the newer model. This is also consistent with the model installed at each of the elementary schools
under the Measure G projects. $72,225

In our capacity as the District’s Construction Manager, we have completed a review of Change Order #1.

The total cost of Change Order #1 is: $25,733

The total Change Orders to date is $25,733

There is $0 remaining in the change order contingency for this project after Change Order No. 1.

Based upon the review of the merit and the compensation, it is our recommendation that you approve this
change order. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Greystone West Company
Jason Cave — GWC
Jason Cave

Project Manager



Change Order No. 1

Crittenden Middle School Public Address System Project

Crittenden Middle School
Public Address System project

Project:

Mountain View Whisman
School District

1400 Montecito Ave
Mountain View, CA 94043

Owner:

Consolidated Networks
Corporation

1031 Aldridge Rd. Suite E
Vacaville, CA 95688

Contractor:

C.O. #: 01

Date of Issuance:
August 12, 2021

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

Change Order Request (COR) number(s): 1
Upgrade Existing Equipment to CM300
Install and program thirty-one (31) CM3000 amplifier switch

Total amount for Change Order No. 1

$25,733.40

Total: $25,733.40

"The undersigned Contractor approves the foregoing as to the changes in work, if any, and as to the Contract price specified for each item
and as to the extension of time allowed, if any, for completion of the Project as stated herein, and agrees to furnish all labor, materials, and
service and to perform all work necessary to complete any additional work specified for the consideration stated herein. Submission of claims
which have no basis in fact or which Contractor knows are false are made at the sole risk of the Contractor and may be a violation of the False
Claims Act, as set forth in Government Code §§12650 et seq. It is understood that the changes to the Contract Documents set forth herein
shall only be effective upon approval by the Governing Board of the District. "It is expressly understood that the value of the extra work or
changes expressly includes any and all of the Contractor's costs and expenses, both direct and indirect, resulting from additional time required
on the Project or resulting from delay to the Project. Any costs, expenses, damages, or time extensions not included herein are

deemed waived."

The original Contract Sum was
Change Order #1

Revised Contract Amount

The Contract Time Will be increased by

Construction Manager CONTRACTOR
Greystone West Consolidated Networks
Company Corp

621 W. Spain St. 1031 Aldridge Rd. Suite E
Sonoma, CA 95476 ‘Vacaville, C:f\ﬁr95688

B i -

rian Baesler

$58,966.40

$25,733.40

$84,699.80

0 Days

OWNER

Mountain View Whisman School
District

1400 Montecito Ave

Mountain View, CA 94043

BY%/F";//‘ <L B BY:
DATE: ?//7/53/ aTE. 7/19/2021 ATE.




	Item #1 – Revise Building Type at Three (3) sites from Model PS-122 to PS-022 (COR 1)

